

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 08.10.2014  
R/COURT NO. 1  
ITEM NO. 82

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5001 OF 2014

M/s. Vardhman Health Specialities Ltd. ...Appellant

VERSUS

M/s. AXIS Bank Ltd. & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Issue notice."**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the respondents on 08.09.2014. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers containing the said notice have been recieved back so far. Hence, service of show cause notice is incomplete upon both the respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR