

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5001/2014

M/S VARDHMAN HEALTH SPECIALTIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S AXIS BANK LTD. & ANR.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anushruti, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for both the respondents has acknowledged to receive the pleadings. Let the counter affidavit now be filed within four weeks.

List again on 7.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar