

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 07.07.2015  
R/COURT NO. 1  
ITEM NO. 36

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5001 OF 2014

M/s. Vardhman Health Specialities Ltd. ...Appellant

VERSUS

M/s. AXIS Bank Ltd. & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"The Ld. Counsel for both the respondents has acknowledged to receive the pleadings. Let the counter affidavit now be filed within four weeks. "**

It is submitted that counsel for both respondents Mr. P.S Sudheer, Advocate has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 06<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR