

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5001/2014

M/S VARDHMAN HEALTH SPECIALTIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S AXIS BANK LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 28/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings have been served upon both the respondents.

Counter affidavit now be filed within four weeks.

List again on 16.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA

A)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.09.02
17:34:15 IST
Reason: